
EDYC calendar 2022  Ver 4.1

Day Date HW Series RO / club Events RIB Driver Chevy Driver DHO Bar shift times Bar shift

Fri 01 April 2022 14:00 Youth Powerboat / dinghy series

Sat 02 April 2022 14:38 Clean Up Day

Wed 06 April 2022 17:09

Fri 08 April 2022 18:43 Youth Powerboat / dinghy series

Sat 09 April 2022 19:48

Wed 13 April 2022 11:18

Fri 15 April 2022 12:48 Beatty, Edwards & Maxwell Youth Powerboat / dinghy series

Sat 16 April 2022 13:30

Easter Sunday 17 April 2022 14:13

Wed 27 April 2022 11:19 EW1 John Patterson Stephen Tate Lee Mason Margie Crawford 17.30 - 19.45 Victoria Patterson

19.45 - 21.45 Ray Connolly

20.45 - 22.45 Ian Brown

20.45 - 22.45 Robert Cunningham

Fri 29 April 2022 12:53

Sat 30 April 2022 13:33 ES1 Commodore Opening Day plus meet & greet Clive Newell Colin Gray Graham Wright 15.30 - 17.30 Philip Courtney

17.00 - 19.00 Peter Colvin

Sat 30 April 2022 13:33 QYC Quoile Spring Series

Sun 01 May 2022 14:10 QYC Quoile Spring Series

Wed 04 May 2022 16:02 EW2 John Miller Margie Crawford Ruth McWatters Michael McLoughlin 17.30 - 19.45 Jeremy Stewart

19.45 - 21.45 Lenor Tate

20.45 - 22.45 James Curran

Fri 06 May 2022 17:27 20.45 - 22.45 Gary Curran

Sat 07 May 2022 18:18 ES2 Brian McDowell Michael Watson Michael Griffith Michael Bell 15.30 - 17.30 Hana Stolcova

17.00 - 19.00 John Dixon

Wed 11 May 2022 22:29 EW3 Colin Patterson Vicky Faulkner Aoibhin Wood David Hinds 17.30 - 19.45 Nicky Lowry

19.45 - 21.45 Brian Acheson

20.45 - 22.45 Brendan Hinds

20.45 - 22.45 Colin Earney

13 May 2022

Sat 14 May 2022 12:14 ES3 Angus McRobert Michael McLaughlin Finbar Jennings 15.30 - 17.30 John Findlay

Sat 14 May 2022 12:14 KYC Squib Northern Championships 17.00 - 19.00 Cara Fowler

Sun 15 May 2022 13:01 KYC Squib Northern Championships

Please check the calendar and make a note of your duty day / days. If you cannot perform your duty then it is your responsibility to arrange  a swap. If someone does not turn up for a sailing duty then racing may have to be abandoned for that 
session. EDYC is run by volunteers and we are very grateful to all who give of their time to make sailing and social events possible.
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Day Date HW Series RO / club Events RIB Driver Chevy Driver DHO Bar shift times Bar shift
Wed 18 May 2022 15:26 EW4 Gavin Briggs Colin Earney Stephen Walters 17.30 - 19.45 Andy Frew

19.45 - 21.45 Dermot Gallagher

20.45 - 22.45 Katie McDowell

Thu 19 May 2022 Paul Killen Club kayaking evening 20.45 - 22.45 Alan McDowell

Fri 20 May 2022

Sat 21 May 2022 18:19 ES4 Keith Carr Gabrial Lynch Len McCourt Michael Pettigrew 15.30 - 17.30 Ian Bogie

17.00 - 19.00 Craig McCullough

Sat 21 May 2022 18:19 EDYC
Isle of Man Race & cruise in 

company

Wed 25 May 2022 09:51 EW5 Eddy McWatters Margie Crawford Dermot Gallagher Grant McCullough 17.30 - 19.45 Will Shepherd

19.45 - 21.45 Michael Griffith

20.45 - 22.45 Kim McCourt

20.45 - 22.45 David Maxwell

Fri 27 May 2022

Sat 28 May 2022 12:23 ES5 Bill McCrory Lawrence Denyer Brian Williams Martin Cush 15.30 - 17.30 Alan Dickson

17.00 - 19.00 Philip Anderson

Sun 29 May 2022 12:23 Open Canoe Group Arrive at EDYC

Wed 01 June 2022 15:02 EW6 Alan Bell Ken Groves Noel Kelly Alan Jennings 17.30 - 19.45 David Long

19.45 - 21.45 David Groves

20.45 - 22.45 Ian Groves

20.45 - 22.45 Colin Grey

Fri 03 June 2022

Sat 04 June 2022 17:06 ES6 Rodney Hall John Findlay Trevor Kirkpatrick Malcolm Beatty 15.30 - 17.30 Kenneth Groves

17.00 - 19.00 Desmond Haughey

Sat 04 June 2022 17:06 Open Canoe Group Leave EDYC

Wed 08 June 2022 20:43 EW7 Simon Jeffery Noella Hampton Mervyn Hamilton 17.30 - 19.45 Peter Ramsey

19.45 - 21.45 Dennis Earney

20.45 - 22.45 Tony Hill

20.45 - 22.45 Brian Jess

Fri

Sat 11 June 2022 10:46 NSC Regatta (TBC)

Sun 12 June 2022 11:43 QYC Gores Island Race

Wed 15 June 2022 14:23 EW8 Michael Molloy James Regan Ian Brown John Thompson 17.30 - 19.45 Noel Kelly

19.45 - 21.45 Liam Kelly

20.45 - 22.45 Birgitte Rice

20.45 - 22.45 James Kerr

Thu 16 June 2022 Paul Killen Club kayaking evening
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Day Date HW Series RO / club Events RIB Driver Chevy Driver DHO Bar shift times Bar shift
Fri 17 June 2022

Sat 18 June 2022 16:11 Mid Summer BBQ Alan Wood 16.00 - 18.30 Trevor Kirkpatrick

Drascome Event at EDYC 16.00 - 18.30 Alastair Leslie

16.00 - 18.30 Victoria Patterson

Terry Hanna 18.30 - 21.00 food David Allen

18.30 - 21.00 food Stephen Perry

18.30 - 21.00 Lewis Logan

18.30 - 21.00 Ian McClune

John Stanage 21.00 - 23.30 Donal Hamilton

21.00 - 23.30 Patricia McCormick

21.00 - 23.30 Joe Smyth

23.30 - 00.30 Ruth McWatters

23.30 - 00.30 Eddie McWatters

Sat 18 June 2022 16:11 QYC Quoile Regatta Rosemary Miller

Wed 22 June 2022 21:08 EW9 Robert Dow Margie Crawford Finbar Jennings Don Howes 17.30 - 19.45 Patrick Hamilton

19.45 - 21.45 Brian Williams

20.45 - 22.45 Matthew Patterson

20.45 - 22.45 Alastair Duffin

Sat 25 June 2022 11:05 ES7 Philip Courtney Barbara Harvey Edwin Mitchell Deirdre Issard 15.30 - 17.30 Karen McGeough

17.00 - 19.00 Louise Crawford

Sat 25 June 2022 11:05 SLYC River Anniversary Series

Sun 26 June 2022 11:55 SLYC River Anniversary Series

Wed 29 June 2022 14:03 EW10 Terry Hanna Margie Crawford Terry Ingles 17.30 - 19.45 Mark Robinson

19.45 - 21.45 Dawn Stocking

20.45 - 22.45 Michael Molloy

20.45 - 22.45 Tom Molloy

Fri 30 June 2022

Sat 02 July 2022 16:04 KSC Kircubbin Regatta

Sat 02 July 2022 16:04 LS1 John Dixon Tony Hill David Ward Victoria Moore 15.30 - 17.30 Peter McCoy

17.00 - 19.00 William Hosford

Sat 02 July 2022 SLYC Laser Ulster Championships

Sun 03 July 2022 SLYC Laser Ulster Championships

Mon 04 July 2022 17:28 Youth Week

Tue 05 July 2022 18:13 Youth Week

Wed 06 July 2022 19:03 LW1 Roy Edwards Mark Dow Keith Nash Noella Hampton 17.30 - 19.45 Hailley Dow

19.45 - 21.45 Helen Beatty

20.45 - 22.45 John Mathers
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20.45 - 22.45 Mike Marsden

Wed 06 July 2022 19:03 Youth Week

Thu 07 July 2022 19:56 Youth Week

Fri 08 July 2022 20:55 Youth Week

Sat 09 July 2022 21:56 LS2 Michael Petticrew Rachel Reid Wesley Pillar Rae Livingston 15.30 - 17.30 Karen Mullan

17.00 - 19.00 Keith Maxwell

Sun 10 July 2022 10:15 SSC Bar Buoy Race

Mon 11 July 2022 11:20 SSC Strangford Regatta

Tue 12 July 2022 12:21 PSC Portaferry Town Regatta

Wed 13 July 2022 13:19 LW2 Stephen Lynn Malcolm Beatty David Groves Peter Shaw 17.30 - 19.45 Jamie McIlwrath

19.45 - 21.45 Dermot McKinney

20.45 - 22.45 Jim Burrell

20.45 - 22.45 Deirdre Burrell

Thu 14 July 2022 14:13 PSC Portaferry Sailing Club Regatta

Fri 15 July 2022 15:05

Sat 16 July 2022 15:57 KYC Killyleagh Regatta Geoff Allen Jay Colville

Sun 17 July 2022 16:48 KYC KYC Youth Series

Sun 17 July 2022 16:48
Holiday week - Wayfarers / Leisures / 

Drascombes etc
Destination Ardkeen: Depart 13:00

Mon 18 July 2022 17:44 Holiday week Destination Quoile: Depart 11:00

Tue 19 July 2022 18:41 Holiday week Greyabbey camp: Depart 11:00

Wed 20 July 2022 06:43 Holiday week Greyabbey return to EDYC

Wed 20 July 2022 19:24 LW3 Mike Marsden Elaine Vogan Ian Groves Laurence Denyer 17.30 - 19.45 David Moneypenny

19.45 - 21.45 Stephen Jamison

20.45 - 22.45 Daniel McPolin

20.45 - 22.45 Angus McRobert

Thu 21 July 2022 07:40 Holiday week Lecale Cycle: Depart 09:00

Thu 21 July 2022 20:19 Paul Killen Club kayaking evening

Fri 22 July 2022 Holiday week Rest Day

Sat 23 July 2022 LW 16:01 Holiday week Ballyhornan Irish Sea

Sat 23 July 2022 09:31 LS3 Peter Thompson Brian Jess Peter Colvin Gavin North 15.30 - 17.30 Raymond Quinn

17.00 - 19.00 Edwin Mitchell

Wed 27 July 2022 13:06 LW4 Grant McCullough Jamie McIlwrath Gavin Briggs 17.30 - 19.45 Edward Axon
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19.45 - 21.45 Philip Woolsey

20.45 - 22.45 Philip Molloy

20.45 - 22.45 Clive Newell

Sat 30 July 2022 15:05 LS4 Colin Harvey Alistair Leslie Aubrey Bell 15.30 - 17.30 John Campbell

17.00 - 19.00 Brian McCartney

Wed 03 August 2022 17:38 LW5 David Courtney Dermot McKinney Lauren Sterling Alan Bell 17.30 - 19.45 Derek Gordon

19.45 - 21.45 Maurice O'Kane

20.45 - 22.45 Wesley Pillar

20.45 - 22.45 Richard Ramsey

Sat 06 August 2022 20:17 KYC
Open Keelboat Event/Ardglass 

Race

Sat 06 August 2022 20:17 LS5 James Curran Stephen Walters Richard Ramsey Keith Carr 15.30 - 17.30 Rodney McFarland

17.00 - 19.00 James Regan

Wed 10 August 2022 12:13 LW6 David Allen Aoibhin Wood David Courtney 17.30 - 19.45 Paul Mathews

19.45 - 21.45 Henk Van Rein

20.45 - 22.45 John Miller

20.45 - 22.45 Rosemary Miller

Sat 13 August 2022 14:51 SLYC
Strangford Lough Yacht Club 

Regatta

Sun 14 August 2022 SLYC SLYC Youth Series

Wed 17 August 2022 17:50 LW7 Liam Kelly Dawn Stocking Barbara Harvey Peter Thompson 17.30 - 19.45 Jim Brown

19.45 - 21.45 David Walker

20.45 - 22.45 David Given

20.45 - 22.45 Gordon Reid

Thu 18 August 2022 18:37 Paul Killen Club kayaking evening

Sat 20 August 2022 20:25 QYC Two Day Event

Sun 21 August 2022 21:30 QYC Two Day Event

Wed 24 August 2022 12:00 LW8 Gloria McKinnon Alan Jennings Lenor Tate Roger Curry 17.30 - 19.45 Martin Perry

19.45 - 21.45 Majella Smart

20.45 - 22.45 Zbig Ozarek

20.45 - 22.45 Daniel Maxwell

Sat 27 August 2022 14:04 Keith Carr (Vice Commodore) East Down Regatta Julie Smyth 10.00 - 11.45 food Charlotte Budd

EDYC Sailing Committee 10.00 - 11.45 food Mark Browne

11.45 - 13.30 food Kyle Baxter
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11.45 - 13.30 William McClune

Bill McCrory 13.30 - 16.00 David McKeown

13.30 - 16.00 Tom McCormick

13.30 - 16.00 food David McGrath

13.30 - 16.00 food Ronnie McLernon

Elaine Vogan 16.00 - 18.30 food Robert McDowell

16.00 - 18.30 food Angie Otto

16.00 - 18.30 food Sharon Bayliss

16.00 - 18.30 food Michael Shaw

16.00 - 18.30 food Ian MacPherson

16.00 - 18.30 food Niall Mowbray

Gordon Jess 16.00 - 18.30 Dermot MacRandal

16.00 - 18.30 Brian McDowell

16.00 - 18.30 Ian Eachus

16.00 - 18.30 Graham McDowell

Brendan McPolin 18.30 - 21.00 Stephen Lynn

18.30 - 21.00 Mathew Campbell

18.30 - 21.00 Verity Walker

18.30 - 21.00 Gina Lyttle

Rachel Bevan 21.00 - 23.30 Len McCourt

21.00 - 23.30 John Patterson

23.30 - 00.30 Mark Dow

23.30 - 00.30 Colin Patterson

Sun 28 August 2022 14:40 EDYC East Down Regatta Youth Event

Wed 31 August 2022 16:26 LW9 John Miller Alan Wood Alan Patterson James Golden 17.30 - 19.45 Brian Mills

19.45 - 21.45 Paul Sleator

20.45 - 22.45 Stephen Walters

20.45 - 22.45 Paula Jennings

Sat 03 September 2022 18:44 KYC Open Keelboat Event

Sat 03 September 2022 18:44 EDYC Ardglass (proposed)

Sun 04 September 2022 19:48 SLRC

Wed 07 September 2022 11:04 Sept W1 John Patterson Stephen Tate Lee Mason Rodney Hall 17.30 - 19.45 Andrew Telford

19.45 - 21.45 Karen Carr

20.45 - 22.45 Ronald Watson

20.45 - 22.45 Jessica White

Sat 10 September 2022 13:47

Sun 11 September 2022 14:30 SLRC

Wed 14 September 2022 16:29 Sept W2 Brian McDowell Michael Watson Alan Jennings Gabriel Lynch 17.30 - 19.45 Philip McIlvenna
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19.45 - 21.45 Maria Wolsey

20.45 - 22.45 Pamela Wood

20.45 - 22.45 Rachel Reid

Thu 15 September 2022 17:08 Paul Killen Club kayaking evening

Sat 17 September 2022 18:36

Sun 18 September 2022 19:33 SLRC (EDYC) Round the Lough

Wed 21 September 2022 10:40

Sat 24 September 2022 12:59

Sun 25 September 2022 SLRC

Wed 28 September 2022 15:20

Sat 01 October 2022 17:26

Sun 02 October 2022 SLRC

Thu 20 October 2022 Paul Killen Club kayaking evening

Sat 22 October 2022 11:46

Sun 23 October 2022 Members Lunch Dawn Stocking

Sun 04 December 2022 AGM Pamela W

Rachel R

Sun 08 January 2023 Icicle Series

Sun 15 January 2023 Icicle Series

Sun 22 January 2023 Icicle Series

Sun 29 January 2023 Icicle Series

Sun 05 February 2023 Icicle Series
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